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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
. Patent and Trademark Olfice
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IL EL269834614yS
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scuments or copy thereof.

R

1. Name of conveying party(ies)l SRRt
The Andersons, Inc. e e

Q Association
Q Limited Partnership

Q Individual(s)

0O General Partnership
® Corporation-State Ohio
Q Other,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance:

@("Aséignment C 0O Merger
Q Security Agreement O Change of Name
QO Other

Execution Date: __Pugust 31, 1998

“2, Name and address of recelvmg par‘ry(nes)

Name: The Anderson> Agmservmes, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3515 N. Sta]ey Road -

State:

City:_Champaign [1Tinoigp: 61821
Q Individual(s) citizenship
" O Association
0 General Partnership
QO Limited Partnership

. G2 Corporation-State__1111inois

Q Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the Uniled Stales, a domestic représetalive designation
is attached: 0 Yes O No

(Designations must be a separale document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes O No

4. Application humber(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Reg. 061,315 and others (see attached
Appendix A)

Additional numbers attached? X ves O No

5 Name and address of party o whom correspondence
conceming document should be mailed:

. 6. Total number of applications and

ke

registrations involved: .......cvvninimcninanns

Name: Richard D. Emch, Esq.
_ 7. Totalfee(S?CFR34l) ............. $_1,315.00
Internal Address:__Emch, Schaffer, Schaub
& Porcello Co., L.P.A. & Enclosed
4] Authgnzed to be charged to deposit account  for
anb’ Ue1‘l ~ l‘\'_ I'Ib l \.J
Street Address:__P._0. Box 916 |
8. Deposit account number:
15-0825
‘ City: Toledo, State:OH ZIP:43697—09ﬂ6 ———— :
311571999 DNGUYEN 00000232 911835 (Attach duplicale copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
IHFCMM 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC1482 1275.00 0P d L

9. Statement and signature.

the original docurnent.

z\w

Richard D. Emch

To the best of my knowledgé and belief, the foregomg mfo ation i

u@aﬁ correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

A ///5‘

Name of Person Signing

Signature .
Tolal number of pages including cover sheet' attachments, and document:

: 5=I'.6ate

Malldocuments to be recorded with required coversheet Informationto: ..
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box AssngnmenﬁRADEMARK
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REGISTRATION

XXX
BED-O'COBS

LITE-R-COBS

SEASON LONG

THE ANDERSONS & Design
THE ANDERSONS & Design
PEL-TECH & Design

TEE TIME

FORTIFY (stylized)
FORTIFY (stylized)

THE ANDERSONS & Design
THE ANDERSONS

THE ANDERSONS & Design
THE ANDERSONS

THE ANDERSONS

THE ANDERSONS & Design
THE ANDERSONS YOUR

GRAIN MARKETING PARTNER.

& Design
KELAWN

KELAWN & Design

APPENDIX A

REG. NO.

61,315
911,835

915,286

1,180,738
1,185,057
1,185,132
1,209,466
1,220,524
1,260,322
1,260,348
1,271,391
1,271,392
1,305,208
1,305,209
1,305,435

1,305,436

1,310,381
1,321,422

1,321,424

ISSUE DATE
Mar. 12, 1907

June 1, 1971

June 15, 1971

Dec. 18, 1981
Jan. 5, 1982
Jan. 5, 1982
Sept. 21, 1982
Dec. 21, 1982
Dec. 6, 1983
Dec. 6, 1983
Mar. 27, 1984
Mar. 27, 1984
Nov. 13, 1984
Nov. 13, 1984
Nov. 13, 1984

Nov. 13, 1984

Dec. 18, 1984
Feb. 19, 1985

Feb. 19, 1985

TRADEMARK
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HORTI-GRO & Design
HORTI-GRO

GRIT-O' COBS
GRUB BUSTER

AGRI PARTNERS
FORAGER

HARVEST GOLD
HARVEST GOLD

THE PROFESSIONAL'S
PARTNER

ICE VICE WITH TRACTON
GRUB BUSTER & Design

N NOSCO & Design
PARTNERS PLUS
HAZWIK

ALF-A'COBS

PEL-O'COBS

DRI-ZORB

NATURAL SELECT
FIELD-DRI

FUSSY FRIENDS 100%
NATURAL

FUSSY FRIENDS

1,330,371
1,330,372
1,360,013
1,366,292
1,365,546
1,365,658
1,375,502

1,375,926

1,424,482
1,440,959
1,496,502
1,496,962
1,510,347
1,607,102
1,613,150
1,613,152
1,635,925
1,698,647

1,737,923

1,743,428

1,744,728

Apr. 16, 1985
Apr. 16, 1985
Sept. 17. 1985
Oct. 22, 1985
Oct. 15, 1985
Oct. 15, 1985
Dec. 17, 1985

Dec. 17, 1985

Jan. 13, 1987
June 2, 1987
July 19, 1988
July 19, 1988
Oct. 25, 1988
July 24, 1990
Sept. 11, 1990
Sept. 11, 1990
Feb. 26, 1991
July 7, 1992

Dec. 8, 1992

Dec. 29, 1992

Jan. 5, 1993

TRADEMARK
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THE ANDERSONS 1,776,219
THE ANDERSONS & Design 1,796,224
FIELD FRESH (stylized) 1,820,074
XRP 1,841,116
BASE "+" 1,868,579
YARD STAR 1,923,149
THE ANDERSONS PROFESSIONAL
TURF CENTER 1,926,864
YARD STAR 1,939,800
THE ANDERSONS
NUBBINS 2,063,688
SEASON LONG 2,100,683
ECOCLEAN 2,164,624
APPLICATIONS SERIAL NO.
CLUMP ‘N FLUSH 75/250,488
3

June 15, 1993
Oct. 5, 1993
Feb. 8, 1994
June 21, 1994
Dec. 20, 1994

Oct. 3, 1995

Oct. 17, 1995

Dec. 5, 1995

May 20, 1997
Nov. 4, 1997

June 9, 1998

FILING DATE

Mar. 3, 1997
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EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL269834614US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Andersons, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, and located at 480 W.
Dussel Drive, P.O. Box 119, Maumee, Ohio, 43537, has adopted, used and is using

the marks listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, which are registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Andersons Agriservices, Inc., a corporation of lllinois, and

located at 3515 N. Staley Road, Champaign, lllinois, 61821, is desirous of acquiring

said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said The Andersons, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and set

unto said The Andersons Agriservices, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said

marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the

registrations thereof.

The Andersons, Inc.

S Severle, S VUL Gt

By: Bevefly"J. McBride
Vice President, General Counsel

And Corporate Secretary

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF LUCAS

Sworn anq,,a;‘l,bscrlbed to before me this 3 day of @’\(‘/L\.Q./q—
1998, STRIAL g,

ﬂ“

(]
a0t

D Qo Dol
Notary Public

JULIE ANN DIBBLE
State of Chio

CISREANEA N
% ,f? c) e o~

RITTIYYE L)
Notary Public,

My CommRgR DRI FpE0-2000
REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 03/09/1999



