FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIO	03-16-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ TRADI	MAIL EL269834614US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.	100984338 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MR 19 MM D: 02 The Andersons, Inc. ppg/FMMANOF	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Andersons Agriservices, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	Street Address: 3515 N. Staley Road City: Champaign State: Illinoizp: 61821 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. 061,315 and others (see attached Appendix A) ttached? OX Yes O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard D. Emch, Esq. Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,315.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies
Street Address: P. 0. Box 916 City: Toledo, State: OH ZIP: 43697-091	8. Deposit account number: 15-0825
15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000232 911835	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:481 40.00 OP DO NOT US FC:482 1275.00 OP	SE THIS SPACE A A A A A A A A A A A A A
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Richard D. Emch Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATION	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
XXX	61,315	Mar. 12, 1907
BED-O'COBS	911,835	June 1, 1971
LITE-R-COBS	915,286	June 15, 1971
SEASON LONG	1,180,738	Dec. 18, 1981
THE ANDERSONS & Design	1,185,057	Jan. 5, 1982
THE ANDERSONS & Design	1,185,132	Jan. 5, 1982
PEL-TECH & Design	1,209,466	Sept. 21, 1982
TEE TIME	1,220,524	Dec. 21, 1982
FORTIFY (stylized)	1,260,322	Dec. 6, 1983
FORTIFY (stylized)	1,260,348	Dec. 6, 1983
THE ANDERSONS & Design	1,271,391	Mar. 27, 1984
THE ANDERSONS	1,271,392	Mar. 27, 1984
THE ANDERSONS & Design	1,305,208	Nov. 13, 1984
THE ANDERSONS	1,305,209	Nov. 13, 1984
THE ANDERSONS	1,305,435	Nov. 13, 1984
THE ANDERSONS & Design THE ANDERSONS YOUR GRAIN MARKETING PARTNE		Nov. 13, 1984
& Design	1,310,381	Dec. 18, 1984
KELAWN	1,321,422	Feb. 19, 1985
KELAWN & Design	1,321,424	Feb. 19, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0246

HORTI-GRO & Design	1,330,371	Apr. 16, 1985		
HORTI-GRO	1,330,372	Apr. 16, 1985		
GRIT-O' COBS	1,360,013	Sept. 17. 1985		
GRUB BUSTER	1,366,292	Oct. 22, 1985		
AGRI PARTNERS	1,365,546	Oct. 15, 1985		
FORAGER	1,365,658	Oct. 15, 1985		
HARVEST GOLD	1,375,502	Dec. 17, 1985		
HARVEST GOLD	1,375,926	Dec. 17, 1985		
THE PROFESSIONAL'S PARTNER	1 424 492	To - 12 1007		
FARINER	1,424,482	Jan. 13, 1987		
ICE VICE WITH TRACTON	1,440,959	June 2, 1987		
GRUB BUSTER & Design	1,496,502	July 19, 1988		
N NOSCO & Design	1,496,962	July 19, 1988		
PARTNERS PLUS	1,510,347	Oct. 25, 1988		
HAZWIK	1,607,102	July 24, 1990		
ALF-A'COBS	1,613,150	Sept. 11, 1990		
PEL-O'COBS	1,613,152	Sept. 11, 1990		
DRI-ZORB	1,635,925	Feb. 26, 1991		
NATURAL SELECT	1,698,647	July 7, 1992		
FIELD-DRI	1,737,923	Dec. 8, 1992		
FUSSY FRIENDS 100% NATURAL	1,743,428	Dec. 29, 1992		
FUSSY FRIENDS	1,744,728	Jan. 5, 1993		
2				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0247

THE ANDERSONS	1,776,219	June 15, 1993
THE ANDERSONS & Design	1,796,224	Oct. 5, 1993
FIELD FRESH (stylized)	1,820,074	Feb. 8, 1994
XRP	1,841,116	June 21, 1994
BASE "+"	1,868,579	Dec. 20, 1994
YARD STAR	1,923,149	Oct. 3, 1995
THE ANDERSONS PROFESSIO	ONAL 1,926,864	Oct. 17, 1995
YARD STAR	1,939,800	Dec. 5, 1995
THE ANDERSONS NUBBINS	2,063,688	May 20, 1997
SEASON LONG	2,100,683	Nov. 4, 1997
ECOCLEAN	2,164,624	June 9, 1998
APPLICATIONS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CLUMP 'N FLUSH	75/250,488	Mar. 3, 1997

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL269834614US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Andersons, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, and located at 480 W.

Dussel Drive, P.O. Box 119, Maumee, Ohio, 43537, has adopted, used and is using

the marks listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, which are registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Andersons Agriservices, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, and

located at 3515 N. Staley Road, Champaign, Illinois, 61821, is desirous of acquiring

said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said The Andersons, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and set

unto said The Andersons Agriservices, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said

marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the

registrations thereof.

The Andersons, Inc.

Beverly J. McBride

Vice President, General Counsel

And Corporate Secretary

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LUCAS

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 3157 day of Qua

1998.

JULIE ANN DIBBLE Notary Public, State of Ohio

REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 03/09/1999